

DILIGENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L15490AP1995PLC088116

Registered Office : Dwarka Thirumala Road, Denduluru Village and Mandal, West Godavari-534 432,
Andhra Pradesh - 534432, Phone No: 08829-256077/99, Fax: 08829-256088
E-mail: diligentinvestors@gmail.com, Website: www.diligentindustries.com

Date: 21st February, 2025

To
Department Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Result for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Ref: Scrip code: 531153; Stock Symbol: Diligent

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication for the un-audited financial Result of “Diligent Industries Limited” for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 published in the following newspapers:

1. Prajasakthi
2. Financial Express.

This is also being made available on the company’s website at <http://www.diligentindustries.com/>

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Diligent Industries Limited**

Bhanu Prakash Vankineni
Managing Director
DIN: 00919910

Regd. Off. Address: Plot No.114, Survey No.66/2, Raidurgam, Prasanth Hills, Gachibowli, NavKhalsa, Serilingampally, Ranga Reddy, Hyderabad-500008, Telangana, India.
Tel: 040 48578444, Email: cs@spacenet.com, info@spacenet.com, Web: http://spacenet.com/

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended					
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,833.72	8,126.10	1,775.01	3,885.34	11,846.86	2,953.45
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	58.32	388.17	116.20	138.27	828.43	374.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	58.32	388.17	116.20	138.27	828.43	374.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	58.32	291.45	116.20	126.25	731.71	374.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	46.30	291.25	116.05	127.67	737.45	374.11
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital of the company (face value of ₹ 1- each)	5,646.76	5,646.76	5,484.70	5,646.76	5,646.76	5,484.70
7.	Earnings/Loss Per Share						
	Nominal value of ₹ 1/- each						
	-Basic	0.01	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.13	0.07
	-Diluted	0.01	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.13	0.07

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format For the Quarter & Nine Months Ended Results 31-12-2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of For the Quarter & Nine Months Ended Results 31-12-2024 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd <https://www.nseindia.com/>, and also on the company website <http://www.spacenet.com>, and can be accessed through QR Code as displayed below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Spacenet Enterprises India Limited
sd/-
Vasudevarao Maraka
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 05111313

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14.02.2025

HYPERSOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN NO: L29309TG1983PLC003912
Regd Off: Unit 117, 1st Floor Techno-1 Sy. No. 86, 87(P), 88(P), 88/1, Raidurg, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Shaikpet, Telangana, India, 500081
E-mail: info@hypersoftindia.com, Website: www.hypersoftindia.com Ph:8143858084

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months	9 Months	Year
	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	12.00	1.41	11.48	27.34	63.82	82.67
2. Profit before exceptional items and tax	-77.26	-2.65	-16.59	-81.20	-14.23	-64.57
3. Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-77.26	-2.65	-16.59	-81.20	-14.23	-64.57
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	-77.26	-2.65	-16.59	-81.20	-14.94	-66.97
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-77.36	-2.65	-50.65	-81.20	-49.00	-101.33
6. Equity Share Capital	1635.08	1150.93	657.67	1635.08	657.67	657.67
7. Reserves						-227.59
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	-1.82	-0.06	-0.39	-1.91	-0.35	-1.58
2. Diluted:	-1.82	-0.06	-0.39	-1.91	-0.35	-1.58

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th Feb 2025

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board of
Hypersoft Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Narra Purna Babu
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 10674419)

Date : 15-02-2025

FORTH GENERATION INFORMATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

L72200TG1983PLC029999
Flat no: 301, SAAI PRIYA apart, H.No:6-3-663/7/6/301, Jaffer Ali Bagh, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 82.

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months	9 Months	Year
	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income	1.86	5.90	6.26	10.56	6.30	8.83
2 Profit / (Loss) from before tax	-8.22	3.14	0.53	-12.15	-9.35	-13.69
3 Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	-8.22	3.14	0.53	-12.15	-9.35	-13.69
4 Total Comprehensive Income	-8.22	3.14	0.53	-12.15	-9.35	-13.69
5 Paid-up equity share capital	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00
6 Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs.10/- each)						
a) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	-0.23	0.09	0.01	-0.34	-0.26	-0.39

NOTE
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.02.2025
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS-34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India.
3. The Company is engaged in "IT and Software Development Services" operating hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".

For Fourth Generation Information Systems Limited
Sd/-
Somasekar Reddy Nallapareddy Chittoor
Managing Director
(DIN: 02441810)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-02-2025

CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as INTELLVATE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED)
CIN: L74110TG2011PLC162524
Regd. Office : F - BLOCK, 105, FIRST FLOOR, SURYA TOWERS, SARDAR PATEL ROAD, SECUNDERABAD, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500003
Tel No: 040-27847979 Email: cs@caspianservices.in, Website: www.caspianservices.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	39.58	44.57	57.34	140.62	133.94	225.64	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	(1.61)	0.91	18.78	22.04	23.64	84.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	(1.61)	0.91	18.78	22.04	23.64	84.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(1.86)	0.55	13.46	15.83	17.15	64.46	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.86)	0.55	13.46	15.83	17.15	64.46	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 1/- each)	1,266.00	422.00	422.00	1,266.00	422.00	422.00	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)							
	(a) Basic-Rs	(0.0015)	0.0013	0.0319	0.0125	0.0406	0.1527	
	(b) Diluted-Rs	(0.0015)	0.0013	0.0319	0.0125	0.0406	0.1527	

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,799.21	2,362.67	2,640.96	6,631.77	6,571.50	9,033.36	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	(241.11)	412.13	345.47	584.62	536.97	875.37	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(241.11)	412.13	345.47	584.62	536.97	875.37	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(187.29)	307.67	207.81	429.70	350.13	792.75	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(187.29)	307.67	207.81	429.70	350.13	792.75	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 1/- each)	1,266.00	422.00	422.00	1,266.00	422.00	422.00	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)							
	(a) Basic-Rs	(0.1479)	0.7291	0.4924	0.3394	0.8297	1.8786	
	(b) Diluted-Rs	(0.1479)	0.7291	0.4924	0.3394	0.8297	1.8786	

Notes:
1. The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caspianservices.in).
3. The Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder.
4. Figures for the Previous period /quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/quarter.



For and on behalf of the Board
CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly Known as INTELLVATE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED)
Sd/-
SUKUMAR REDDY GARLAPATHI
Managing Director
DIN: 00960668

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14/02/2025

AMBICA AGARBATHIES AROMA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L24248AP1995PLC020077
Regd Office : Sankar Towers, Power pet, Eluru, West Godavari Dist Andhra Pradesh-534002.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	9 Months	Quarter
		31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2023
		Unaudited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,755.62	9,654.39	2,896.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.68	325.91	(76.59)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.68	325.91	(76.59)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.69	242.39	(76.59)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.69	242.39	(76.59)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,717.74	1,717.74	1,717.74
7	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.22	1.41	(0.45)
	(b) Diluted	0.22	1.41	(0.45)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For Ambica Agarbathies Aroma & Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ambica Krishna
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Eluru
Date : 14-02-2025



MUDUNURU LIMITED

CIN: L72900AP1994PLC039248
Reg Office: Door No.2-21/1/22, The Glitz, Commercial Building, Panorama Hills, Shiram Properties, Yendada, Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh-530 045.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.24	30.09.24	31.12.23	31.12.24	31.12.23	31.03.24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
I.	Revenue from Operations :	80.43	118.41	140.33	198.84	288.37	289.56	
II.	Other Income	2.10	2.00	0.95	7.17	1.54	5.92	
III.	Total income (I+II)	82.52	120.41	141.28	206.00	289.91	295.48	
IV.	Expenses							
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	105.51	
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	2.27	(9.42)	46.51	-	
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	22.75	105.00	61.75	
	(d) Employee benefits expense	49.26	57.84	27.09	157.13	131.29	188.93	
	(e) Finance Cost	5.85	3.16	4.11	12.44	15.06	19.85	
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	22.69	23.71	8.39	68.65	26.23	35.35	
	(h) Other expenses	34.47	54.01	39.44	132.05	193.25	264.94	
	Total Expenses	112.27	161.47	186.30	351.10	474.09	614.59	
V.	Profit / (Loss) before and exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)	(29.75)	(41.06)	(45.02)	(145.10)	(184.18)	(319.11)	
VI.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VII.	Profit / (Loss) from before tax (V-VI)	(29.75)	(41.06)	(45.02)	(145.10)	(184.18)	(319.11)	
VIII.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Deferred Tax	(0.47)	(1.00)	7.80	(12.82)	8.28	(3.38)	
IX.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(29.28)	(40.06)	(52.82)	(132.28)	(192.46)	(315.73)	
X	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XI	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XII	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIII	Profit/(loss) for the Period (IX+XII)	(29.28)	(40.06)	(52.82)	(132.28)	(192.46)	(315.73)	
XIV	Other Comprehensive Incomes							
A.	(i) Items that will not be recycled							